DOC # 0150976

03/03/2017

Official Record

Recording requested By MICHAEL SPARROW

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: LB

Book- 309 Page- 0358

APN: 004-131-16

When recorded mail to:

Michael Glenn Sparrow P.O. Box <u>446</u> Alamo, NV 89001

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

APN #004-131-16

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 33 of ALAMO SOUTH SUBDIVISION TRACT NO.1, UNIT NO. 1, as shown on that certain final plat filed for record in the Office of the Lincoln County Recorder on the 13th day of January, 1977, in Book A-1 of Plats, page 124, assigned No. 59020.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all mines of gold, silver, copper, lead, cinnabar and other valuable minerals which may exist in the said tract as reserved in the land patent recorded April 9, 1927 in Book C-I of Deeds, page 296 as File No. 3965, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

MICHAEL GLEN SPARROW is the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor MARIAN H. SPARROW-GOOCH or is the authorized representative of the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries. The beneficiary or beneficiaries listed in the deed upon death are DEANN PETERSON, JILL MILLER, and MICHAEL GELN SPARROW, as Tenants in Common.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS

NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSON	NS.
	1/13/17 (Date)
	1/13/17 (Date) Michael S. Sparrow (Date) Michael G. Sparrow
	Michael G. Sparrow
County of Alawelen }	
Subscribed and sworn to on this <u>13</u> before me, <u>Schole Simmers</u>	_day of <u>famary</u> , in the year 2017, , by Michael Glen Sparrow.
On this 13 day of Javary Sobio 6 5 mores, p	, in the year 2017, before me, ersonally appeared Michael Glen Sparrow e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the nerson whose name is subscribed to	this instrument, and acknowledged that he
or she executed it.	this institution, and acknowledged that he
Golan E Simmane	(Signature of Notary Public)
ROBIN E SIMMERS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 02-78907-11 My Appt. Expires Nov. 6, 2018	

DE NIEVA DA ON OF VITAL RECORD



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CERTI	FICA	TE OF	DEATH

		41	· ·	EKHILIC	AIEOF	DENIL			20130		· J		
TYPE OR F	Is. DECEASED NAME (FIRST	MIND ETAP	T GI ICEIV			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	la parti di	E DEATH MAN	STATE FILE		SATU		
PRINT IN .		MINDLE,LAS						OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a, COUNTY (FDEATH		
	Marian Bailey		GOOCH				7	tober 22, 201					
	sb. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION Alamo	ON OF DEATH	TH 3c HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTI		Theresa La	lon		e.if Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA,OP hpstient(Specify) Home		PÆmer. Rm.	4. SEX Female		
PECEDENT	5. RACE White S. Hispanic Origin? Specif				ecify 7a	. AGE-Last birthda	7b. UNDE	R 1 YEAR 7c. UNI		DATE OF BIRT			
ļ	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic			C	ears) 75	MOS	DAYS HOUR	OURS MINS July 04, 1940				
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U. Utah	1 4	United St	ates	17+	DIVORCED (Spe	cityMarried			Thoma	s Lloyd GOO		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	TION OF				Educato	Educator Edu				SS OR INDUSTRY LOCATION Ever in US Armed Forces? No 156. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) No No			
π≘ να	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE Nevada	- ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '											
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Last Suffix) Rigby HULL			17. MOTHERA	PARENT - N	AME (First Midd Grace Eve	le Lest Suffix	7%			
	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Typ Thomas		<u> </u>	18b. MA	AILING ADDRI	1000	The state of the s	y or Town, State, Alamo, Nevac	Zip)				
SPOSITION	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, R Removal		IER (Specify) 19). CEMETERY C		RY - NAME City Cemeter	y affiga	19c. 1		City or Town coper Utah	State		
		BIGNATURE (C LIN REBM LTURE AUTH	AN		ENSE NUMBI	IRECTOR 20c NA			Valley Mort		9021		
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AL				-	-	/	7					
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) started.(s) st	Mile lo/Day/Yr) 2015	ESH AMIN 21c. HOU	R OF DEATH 06:22 HAN CERTIFIER		22b. DAT	TE SIGNED	se and due to the ca Mo/Day/Yr) DEAD (Mo/Day/\	22c. HC	SIGNATURE & TITLE) FUR OF DEATH CONOUNCED D			
	23e. NAME AND ADDRESS O					AL EXAMINER, OF		R) (Type or Print)	23b	LICENSE NUM			
	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature)		RALYNN A			4b. DATE RECEIV		STRAR 24	C. DEATH DUE	TO COMMUNIC			
REGISTRAR		1	ATURE AUTH	10 to	-9₩	Mo/Day/Yr) Nov	vember 1	2015	YES	NO.	X		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART L (a) LUNG Ca	(ENTER C	INLY ONE CAUS		R (a), (b), ANI					nterval between			
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:		•			ri		nterval batween	onset and de		
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE		AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:			/ /				nterval between	onset and de		
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:	ing and the second				;		interval betweer			
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAL								26. AUTOPS Yes or No)	Y (Specif 27, WA REFER (Specif	S CASE RRED TO CORO Y Yes or No)		
	Z8a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	T. 28b, DATE	OF INJURY (Mo/Day	Yr) 28c H	OUR OF INJUR	Y 28d. DESCRIBI	E HOW INJUR	V OCCUMRED			i.		
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Spec Yes of No)		E OF INJURY- A (c. (Specify)	t home, farm, str	eet, factory, of	fice 28g LOCAT	ION S	TREET OR R.F.D	No. CITY	OR TOWN	STAT		
. ω			<u>ت بارس</u>										

AKA: Marian Bailey SPARROW

STATE REGISTRAR

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

11/19/2015





Official

12:11 PM Record

Recording requested By MICHAEL SPARROW STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Lincoln County - NV
	Leslie Boucher - Recorde
a) 004-131~16	Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$16.00
b)	Recorded By: LB RPTT:
c)	Book- 309 Page- 0358
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	2
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	ne Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	S
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090), Section 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: May	her passed away
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledg	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informat	ion provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NI	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amo	
Signature Michael S. Sarrow	Capacity
Signature 7 - Japan St.	
Signature	Capacity
Oighature	- Cupacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Marian Sparrow- Gooch	Print Name: Michael G. Sparrow
Address: 330 Theresa Ln.	Address: 3691 Whieply, Lh.
	City: 14Ko
City: <u>Afamo</u> State: N/V Zip: 8900/	
State: <u>////</u> Zip: <u>8900/</u>	State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89017</u>
COMBANY/DEDCOM DECLIDOTING PROCE	DDING (manifold if not called an kerner)
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City	State: Zin:



Attachment Grantee Information

DeAnn Peterson 3372 N. 1000 E. North Ogden, UT 84414, USA

Jill Miller 390 Advantage Ln. Ammon , FD 83406 , USA

Michael Glen Sparrow 3691 Whyple In. Hiko, NV 89017, USA